setting were compared with results obtained with comparator testing run on the Tosoh 

Automated Glycohemoglobin Analyzer HLC-723G8 (G8 analyzer); comparator testing was 

performed in a National Glycohemoglobin Standardization Program (NGSP) Secondary 

Reference Laboratory (SRL). One Hundred and thirty-five (135) K2EDTA venous whole blood 

with HbA1c concentrations that spanned the GR01 measuring range (3.9% HbA1c to 16.9% 

NGSP units) were evaluated. Each sample was measured in triplicate with the G8 comparator 

device, and the mean value was defined as the “true” HbA1c value.